
 
 
Gareth Owens LL.B Barrister/Bargyfreithiwr 
Chief Officer (Governance) 
Prif Swyddog (Llywodraethu) 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
County Hall, Mold. CH7 6NA 

Tel. 01352 702400 DX 708591 Mold 4 
www.flintshire.gov.uk 

Neuadd y Sir, Yr Wyddgrug. CH7 6NR 
Ffôn 01352 702400 DX 708591 Mold 4 

www.siryfflint.gov.uk 
 

The Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh or English 
Mae'r Cyngor yn croesawau gohebiaeth yn y Cymraeg neu'r Saesneg 

To: Cllr Ron Hampson (Chair) 

Councillors: Amanda Bragg, David Cox, 
Paul Cunningham, Peter Curtis, Ron Davies, 
Rosetta Dolphin, Jim Falshaw, 
George Hardcastle, Ray Hughes, 
Hilary Isherwood, Brian Lloyd, Mike Reece, 
Gareth Roberts and Sharon Williams 

 
CS/NG 

 
19 January 2015 

 
Sharon Thomas 01352 702324 

sharon.b.thomas@flintshire.gov.uk 
 

 
 
Dear Sir / Madam 
 
A meeting of the HOUSING OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY COMMITTEE will be held in 
the DELYN COMMITTEE ROOM, COUNTY HALL, MOLD CH7 6NA on FRIDAY, 
23RD JANUARY, 2015 at 10.00 AM to consider the following items. 
 

Yours faithfully 
 

 
 

Democracy & Governance Manager 
 

A G E N D A 
 
 
1 APOLOGIES  

2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (INCLUDING WHIPPING 
DECLARATIONS)  

3 BUDGET CONSULTATION FOR 2015/16- HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT 
(HRA) (Pages 1 - 22) 

 Report of Chief Officer (Community and Enterprise) enclosed. 

 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
 

REPORT TO: 
 

HOUSING OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

DATE: 
 

FRIDAY, 23 JANUARY 2015 

REPORT BY: 
 

CHIEF OFFICER (COMMUNITY AND ENTERPRISE) 
 

SUBJECT:  
 

BUDGET CONSULTATION FOR 2015/16- HOUSING 
REVENUE ACCOUNT (HRA) 

 
 
1.00 
 
1.01 

PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
To present the draft HRA Budget for 2015/16, and HRA Business Plan 
developed for the introduction of self-financing in April 2015.   

  
2.00 
 
2.01 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.02 
 
 
 
2.03 
 

BACKGROUND 
 
The UK Government and the Welsh Government have reached an 
agreement to change the financing arrang
[...]
788      232         3,277      7,330

2034.35 11,728,000 500,000 351,840 527,760 13,107,600 1,753,506 1,753,506 1,788      239         3,375      7,330

2035.36 11,728,000 500,001 351,840 527,760 13,107,601 1,806,111 1,806,111 1,788      246         3,476      7,330

2036.37 11,728,000 500,002 351,840 527,760 13,107,602 1,860,295 1,860,295 1,788      254         3,580      7,330

2037.38 11,728,000 500,003 351,840 527,760 13,107,603 1,916,103 1,916,103 1,788      261         3,688      7,330

2038.39 11,728,000 500,004 351,840 527,760 13,107,604 1,973,587 1,973,587 1,788      269         3,798      7,330

2039.40 11,728,000 500,005 351,840 527,760 13,107,605 2,032,794 2,032,794 1,788      277         3,912      7,330

2040.41 11,728,000 500,006 351,840 527,760 13,107,606 2,093,778 2,093,778 1,788      286         4,030      7,330

2041.42 11,728,000 500,007 351,840 527,760 13,107,607 2,156,591 2,156,591 1,788      294         4,151      7,330

2042.43 11,728,000 500,008 351,840 527,760 13,107,608 2,221,289 2,221,289 1,788      303         4,275      7,330

2043.44 11,728,000 500,009 351,840 527,760 13,107,609 2,287,928 2,287,928 1,788      312         4,403      7,330

2044.45 11,728,000 500,010 351,840 527,760 13,107,610 2,356,566 2,356,566 1,788      321         4,536      7,330

    30  YEARS COST PROJECTION -WHQS AND OTHER CAPITAL WORKS

P
age 22


	Agenda
	3 BUDGET CONSULTATION FOR 2015/16- HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT (HRA)
	Enc. 1 for Budget Consultation for 2015/16
	Enc. 2 for Budget Consultation for 2015/16




Minutes of the meeting


HOUSING OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
23 JANUARY 2015

Minutes of the meeting of the Housing Overview & Scrutiny Committee of 
Flintshire County Council held in the Delyn Committee Room, County Hall, Mold 
on Friday, 23 January 2015

PRESENT: Councillor Ron Hampson (Chairman)
Councillors: Amanda Bragg, Paul Cunningham, Ron Davies, Rosetta Dolphin, 
George Hardcastle, Ray Hughes, Mike Reece and Gareth Roberts

APOLOGIES:
Councillors: Peter Curtis, Jim Falshaw, Hilary Isherwood and Brian Lloyd

ALSO PRESENT:
Councillors: Haydn Bateman and Richard Jones

CONTRIBUTORS:
Leader and Cabinet Member for Finance, Chief Executive,  Cabinet Member for 
Housing, Chief Officer (Community & Enterprise),  Corporate Finance Manager, 
Housing Asset Manager, Supporting People Manager, Acting Finance and 
Accountancy Manager, Capital Works Team Manager

IN ATTENDANCE: 
Housing & Learning Overview & Scrutiny Facilitator and Overview & Scrutiny 
Support Officer

52. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (INCLUDING WHIPPING DECLARATIONS)

No declarations of interest were made.

53. BUDGET CONSULTATION FOR 2015/16- HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT 
(HRA)

The Chairman welcomed the contributors to the meeting.

The Leader outlined the budget consultation process to date, which 
included briefing meetings with Group Leaders and Chairs of Overview & 
Scrutiny Committees, culminating with the Overview & Scrutiny mop-up session 
scheduled to be held on Friday, 30th January, 2015, prior to the final budget 
proposals being presented to County Council on the 17th February, 2015.  
Regular updates had been given to Members over recent months and the Leader 
commented on the unprecedented financial challenges facing all Councils across 
Wales.  The draft budget report, presented to Cabinet on 16th December, 2015 
highlighted a £16.4m budget gap for 2015/16.  Following intensive work a 
balanced budget had been achieved.  The risk to frontline services was a unique 
challenge with no magic formula and no additional money available.

The Leader commented on the consequential revenue provision and 
briefed Members on his lobbying of Ministers and the Welsh Government (WG).  
He expressed his disappointment following the Autumn Statement that no 



additional funding for service protection was being allocated to Local 
Government.

The Chief Executive and Chief Officer (Community and Enterprise) gave a 
brief presentation which covered the following areas:-

 National Position
 Revised Local Position
 Impacts of 14-15 on 15-16
 Strategy to close the extended gap
 Up to date Strategy position
 Remaining Strategy Actions
 Big Budget Conversation
 Member Involvement
 Overview & Scrutiny
 Final Steps in the Budget
 Medium Term Financial Plan Review
 Context for efficiencies 2015/16
 Housing Council Fund Efficiency Proposals 2015/16
 Housing Revenue Account 30 Year Business Plan

o HRA 1015/18
o Self Financing
o 30 Year Business Plan
o Other income
o Principles underpinning Efficiencies
o HRA Efficiency Proposals

 HRA Capital Programme 2015/16
o Funding for HRA Capital Programme
o Council Housing Building Programme

The Chief Officer (Community and Enterprise) and Housing Asset 
Manager gave a detailed presentation on budget proposals within the Community 
and Enterprise portfolio.   

The comments and questions which were raised by Members of the 
Committee on the presentations, together with the responses given, are 
detailed in Appendix 1 (attached).

During discussion, the Chair thanked Officers for the openness in which 
the workshops and verbal updates had been delivered to Members and felt 
members of the public were better prepared for the year ahead.

RESOLVED:

That the presentation be noted.



54. MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS IN ATTENDANCE

There were no members of the public and one member of the press in 
attendance.

(The meeting started at 10.00 am and ended at 12.15 pm)

Chairman


